Eastern; lowai 2013

Varsity Scores by Round
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total Record Prelim
Rank

Regina 290 400 240 380 340 1650 4-1 1
Pleasant Valley A 300 230 220 250 bye 1000 3-1 2
Ottumwa 130 bye 300 230 210 870 2-2 3
Pleasant Valley C 180 190 190 330 180 1070 4-1 4
Cardinal 210 200 bye 180 210 800 3-1 5
Pleasant Valley B 300 180 220 80 160 940 2-3 6
Pleasant Valley D 160 150 100 bye 100 510 0-4 7
Sigourney A 70 30 110 110 140 460 1-4 8
Sigourney B bye 30 70 70 80 250 0-4 9




JV Scores by Round

IN/A

Team Matchups by Round
Round 1 Scores
Cardinal 210
Pleasant Valley D 160
Pleasant Valley A 300
Ottumwa 130
Regina 290
Pleasant Valley C 180
Pleasant Valley B 300
Sigourney A 70
Round 4 Scores

Round 2

Pleasant Valley
A

Pleasant Valley
D

Cardinal

Sigourney B

Regina

Sigourney A

Pleasant Valley
C

Pleasant Valley
B

Round 5

Scores

230

150

200

30

400

30

190

180

Scores

Round 3

Pleasant Valley
C

Sigourney A

Regina

Pleasant Valley
A

Ottumwa
Pleasant Valley
D

Pleasant B

Sigourney B

Scores

190

110

240

220

300

100

220

70




Ottumwa 230 Sigourney A 140

Sigourney A 110 Sigourney B 80

Pleasant Valley

Pleasant C 330 c 180
. Pleasant Valley

Sigourney B 70 = 100

Regina 380 Regina 340

Pleasant Valley B 80 Ottumwa 210

Pleasant Valley A 250 Cardinal 210
‘ Pleasant Valley

Cardinal 180 5 160

After Round 5, the Cardinal and Ottumwa coaches agreed to play a quarterfinal because of concerns over fairness of the 2-2 team with the
jhigher PPG advancing over the 3-1 team with lower PPG.

Final Rounds

Quarterfinal 1 1st 1/4 2nd 1/4 3rd 1/4 4th 1/4 Totals
Ottumwa 60 80 60 40 240
Cardinal 40 50 30 110 230
Semifinal 1 1st 1/4 2nd 1/4 3rd 1/4 4th 1/4 Totals
Regina (1) 50 90 100 50 290

Pleasant Valley C (4) 20 0 40 40 100




Semifinal 2
Pleasant Valley A (2)

Ottumwa (3)
Final
Regina (1)

Pleasant Valley A (2)

1st 1/4

70

10

1st 1/4
60

30

2nd 1/4

50

50

2nd 1/4
40

60

3rd 1/4

60

70

3rd 1/4
70

30

4th 1/4

40

30

4th 1/4
50

40

Totals

220

160

Totals
220

160




