

## Varsity Scores by Round

	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Total	Record	Prelim Rank
Regina	290	400	240	380	340	1650	4-1	1
Pleasant Valley A	300	230	220	250	bye	1000	3-1	2
Ottumwa	130	bye	300	230	210	870	2-2	3
Pleasant Valley C	180	190	190	330	180	1070	4-1	4
Cardinal	210	200	bye	180	210	800	3-1	5
Pleasant Valley B	300	180	220	80	160	940	2-3	6
Pleasant Valley D	160	150	100	bye	100	510	0-4	7
Sigourney A	70	30	110	110	140	460	1-4	8
Sigourney B	bye	30	70	70	80	250	0-4	9

## JV Scores by Round

N/A

## **Team Matchups by Round**

Round 1	Scores	Round 2	Scores	Round 3	Scores
Cardinal	210	Pleasant Valley A	230	Pleasant Valley C	190
Pleasant Valley D	160	Pleasant Valley D	150	Sigourney A	110
Pleasant Valley A	300	Cardinal	200	Regina	240
Ottumwa	130	Sigourney B	30	Pleasant Valley A	220
Regina	290	Regina	400	Ottumwa	300
Pleasant Valley C	180	Sigourney A	30	Pleasant Valley D	100
Pleasant Valley B	300	Pleasant Valley C	190	Pleasant B	220
Sigourney A	70	Pleasant Valley B	180	Sigourney B	70
Round 4	Scores	Round 5	Scores		

Ottumwa	230	Sigourney A	140
Sigourney A	110	Sigourney B	80
Pleasant C	330	Pleasant Valley	180
Sigourney B	70	Pleasant Valley D	100
Regina	380	Regina	340
Pleasant Valley B	80	Ottumwa	210
Pleasant Valley A	250	Cardinal	210
Cardinal	180	Pleasant Valley B	160

After Round 5, the Cardinal and Ottumwa coaches agreed to play a quarterfinal because of concerns over fairness of the 2-2 team with the higher PPG advancing over the 3-1 team with lower PPG.

## Final Rounds

Quarterfinal 1	1st 1/4	2nd 1/4	3rd 1/4	4th 1/4	Totals
Ottumwa	60	80	60	40	240
Cardinal	40	50	30	110	230
Semifinal 1	1st 1/4	2nd 1/4	3rd 1/4	4th 1/4	Totals
Semifinal 1 Regina (1)	1st 1/4 50	<b>2nd 1/4</b> 90	<b>3rd 1/4</b> 100	4th 1/4 50	Totals 290

Semifinal 2	1st 1/4	2nd 1/4	3rd 1/4	4th 1/4	Totals
Pleasant Valley A (2)	70	50	60	40	220
Ottumwa (3)	10	50	70	30	160
Final	1st 1/4	2nd 1/4	3rd 1/4	4th 1/4	Totals
Final Regina (1)	1st 1/4 60	2nd 1/4 40	<b>3rd 1/4</b> 70	4th 1/4 50	Totals 220